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99 Problems but a Fitz aint one - Jacob Garcia
Marcus Mariota QB TEN  419.56 26.22 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  279.80 17.49 *
David Johnson RB ARI  444.25 27.77 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  247.40 15.46 *
Mike Evans WR TAM  256.15 16.01 *
Jared Cook TE GNB  57.75 3.61 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  139.00 8.69 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  207.90 12.99 *
Eli Manning QB NYG  403.52 25.22
Tevin Coleman RB ATL  205.10 12.82
Jeremy Langford RB CHI  81.30 5.08
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  191.80 11.99
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU  106.90 6.68
Caleb Sturgis K PHI  143.00 8.94
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS  160.85 10.05

BANDITOS - JOSEPH QUINTERO
Blake Bortles QB JAC  451.58 28.22 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  279.80 17.49 *
Terrance West RB BAL  202.90 12.68 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  152.30 9.52 *
Jordan Matthews WR PHI  134.95 8.43 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS  136.60 8.54 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS  144.00 9.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  179.70 11.23 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB NYJ  247.33 15.46
Chris Thompson RB WAS  141.75 8.86
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC  146.25 9.14
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ  126.50 7.91
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  84.50 5.28
Phil Dawson K SFO  89.00 5.56
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  215.90 13.49

BEAST MODE - STEVE MARTINEZ
Jameis Winston QB TAM  445.60 27.85 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  331.80 20.74 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  244.10 15.26 *
Mike Evans WR TAM  256.15 16.01 *
Allen Robinson WR JAC  162.85 10.18 *
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  83.95 5.25 *
Josh Lambo K SDG  120.00 7.50 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  201.20 12.58 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF  409.94 25.62
Tevin Coleman RB ATL  205.10 12.82
Bilal Powell RB NYJ  201.85 12.62
Michael Thomas WR NOR  211.85 13.24
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  167.55 10.47
Nick Novak K HOU  133.05 8.32
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  165.40 10.34

BIG DADDY'S BOYZ - Donnie Rutledge
Matt Ryan QB ATL  550.43 34.40 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  346.20 21.64 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  248.50 15.53 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  210.06 13.13 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  183.40 11.46 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA  159.10 9.94 *
Dan Bailey K DAL  133.05 8.32 *
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK  154.45 9.65 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN  379.25 23.70
Latavius Murray RB OAK  241.45 15.09
Eli Rogers WR PIT  102.30 6.39
Sammy Watkins WR BUF  69.05 4.32
Eric Ebron TE DET  114.00 7.13
Nick Novak K HOU  133.05 8.32
New York Jets D/ST NYJ  120.75 7.55

Buc the Rest - Aaron Bishop
Andy Dalton QB CIN  420.69 26.29 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN  148.10 9.26 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  305.15 19.07 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL  151.75 9.48 *
Allen Robinson WR JAC  162.85 10.18 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM  142.60 8.91 *
Cairo Santos K KAN  133.10 8.32 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  149.70 9.36 *
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA  324.96 20.31
C.J. Prosise RB SEA  60.20 3.76
Jordan Matthews WR PHI  134.95 8.43
Golden Tate WR DET  182.60 11.41
Dwayne Allen TE IND  96.10 6.01
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  131.00 8.19
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  154.75 9.67

CHOICE - RICHARD GARLETS
Russell Wilson QB SEA  441.58 27.60 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  314.85 19.68 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  248.50 15.53 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR  208.80 13.05 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS  166.45 10.40 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA  159.10 9.94 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI  112.00 7.00 *
New York Giants D/ST NYG  185.75 11.61 *
Eli Manning QB NYG  403.52 25.22
Giovani Bernard RB CIN  126.70 7.92
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  305.15 19.07
Tavon Austin WR LAR  126.55 7.91
Charles Clay TE BUF  107.70 6.73
Nick Folk K NYJ  109.05 6.82
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  147.40 9.21

CLEATS AND CLEAVAGE - Christine Pascoe
Philip Rivers QB SDG  454.64 28.42 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  272.50 17.03 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  244.10 15.26 *
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL  123.50 7.72 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  211.85 13.24 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE  141.10 8.82 *
Josh Lambo K SDG  120.00 7.50 *
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG  195.30 12.21 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF  409.94 25.62
Devontae Booker RB DEN  173.75 10.86
A.J. Green WR CIN  153.40 9.59
Tyrell Williams WR SDG  182.60 11.41
Dennis Pitta TE BAL  126.95 7.93
Jason Myers K JAC  124.05 7.75
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  147.10 9.19

DIRTY LANDRY - Dusty Potter
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  420.93 26.31 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  346.20 21.64 *
Christine Michael RB GNB  164.00 10.25 *
Davante Adams WR GNB  210.30 13.14 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL  151.75 9.48 *
Jason Witten TE DAL  118.95 7.43 *
Dan Bailey K DAL  133.05 8.32 *
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG  195.30 12.21 *
Matthew Stafford QB DET  454.43 28.40
Jalen Richard RB OAK  122.30 7.64
DeSean Jackson WR WAS  152.55 9.53
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  183.40 11.46
Dwayne Allen TE IND  96.10 6.01
Caleb Sturgis K PHI  143.00 8.94
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  180.25 11.27
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DOLPHINS - JEFF WALKER
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  420.93 26.31 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG  295.60 18.48 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  331.80 20.74 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK  194.80 12.18 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  187.75 11.73 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  181.25 11.33 *
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK  130.00 8.13 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  180.25 11.27 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL  419.16 26.20
Alex Smith QB KAN  366.58 22.91
Doug Martin RB TAM  115.50 7.22
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN  173.40 10.84
Zach Ertz TE PHI  144.65 9.04
Nick Folk K NYJ  109.05 6.82
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  179.70 11.23

GABRIEL VEGA - Gabriel Vega
Kirk Cousins QB WAS  488.71 30.54 *
David Johnson RB ARI  444.25 27.77 *
Doug Martin RB TAM  115.50 7.22 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL  158.31 9.89 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK  194.80 12.18 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR  167.40 10.46 *
Ryan Succop K TEN  111.00 6.94 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TAM  197.75 12.36 *
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO  310.51 19.41
Dion Lewis RB NWE  62.20 3.89
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL  123.50 7.72
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  194.30 12.14
Hunter Henry TE SDG  112.85 7.05
Dan Carpenter K BUF  99.05 6.19
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  213.60 13.35

KZ DRAGON - Deserii Mondragon
Kirk Cousins QB WAS  488.71 30.54 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO  235.90 14.74 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE  62.20 3.89 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR  166.65 10.42 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL  158.31 9.89 *
Gary Barnidge TE CLE  102.70 6.42 *
Matt Bryant K ATL  170.00 10.63 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  215.75 13.48 *
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO  310.51 19.41
Robert Kelley RB WAS  168.80 10.55
James White RB NWE  141.45 8.84
T Y Hilton WR IND  228.40 14.28
Jacob Tamme TE ATL  50.00 3.13
Phil Dawson K SFO  89.00 5.56
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  147.40 9.21

LA JEFA - MARI BRIZENO
Tom Brady QB NWE  406.26 25.39 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE  236.70 14.79 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN  233.80 14.61 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS  166.45 10.40 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN  180.00 11.25 *
Lance Kendricks TE LAR  86.00 5.38 *
Matt Prater K DET  138.00 8.63 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  201.20 12.58 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC  451.58 28.22
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  267.85 16.74
James Starks RB GNB  65.25 4.08
Sterling Shepard WR NYG  152.75 9.55
Hunter Henry TE SDG  112.85 7.05
Dustin Hopkins K WAS  144.00 9.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  193.85 12.12

LOS CABRONES - JAIME BRIZENO
Andrew Luck QB IND  501.51 31.34 *
Tim Hightower RB NOR  149.05 9.32 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN  344.01 21.50 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  247.40 15.46 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND  88.05 5.50 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN  156.15 9.76 *
Matt Prater K DET  138.00 8.63 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  215.75 13.48 *
Matt Barkley QB CHI  141.99 8.87
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA  324.96 20.31
James Starks RB GNB  65.25 4.08
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN  173.40 10.84
Lance Kendricks TE LAR  86.00 5.38
Justin Tucker K BAL  161.00 10.06
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN  157.05 9.82

LOS CHINGONES - ALFREDO TORREZ
Cam Newton QB CAR  409.10 25.57 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE  137.05 8.57 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK  241.45 15.09 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK  191.10 11.94 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  228.40 14.28 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE  141.10 8.82 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  139.00 8.69 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  207.90 12.99 *
Derek Carr QB OAK  441.42 27.59
James White RB NWE  141.45 8.84
Pierre Garcon WR WAS  161.60 10.10
Marvin Jones WR DET  145.05 9.07
Julius Thomas TE JAC  67.20 4.20
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  131.00 8.19
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  160.25 10.02

NEW MEXICO BRONCOS - FELIX PEREZ
Russell Wilson QB SEA  441.58 27.60 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  390.95 24.43 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ  224.20 14.01 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ  126.50 7.91 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  257.20 16.08 *
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  83.95 5.25 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  161.00 10.06 *
New York Giants D/ST NYG  185.75 11.61 *
Matthew Stafford QB DET  454.43 28.40
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  314.85 19.68
Marvin Jones WR DET  145.05 9.07
Steve Smith WR BAL  148.95 9.31
Greg Olsen TE CAR  167.40 10.46
Chris Boswell K PIT  99.05 6.19
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TAM  197.75 12.36

PECOS VALLEY PINK SOX - James Aguilar
Derek Carr QB OAK  441.42 27.59 *
Tim Hightower RB NOR  149.05 9.32 *
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  221.60 13.85 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK  191.10 11.94 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  194.30 12.14 *
Vernon Davis TE WAS  92.35 5.77 *
Mason Crosby K GNB  124.05 7.75 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  165.40 10.34 *
Jameis Winston QB TAM  445.60 27.85
Terrance West RB BAL  202.90 12.68
Julio Jones WR ATL  218.50 13.66
Antonio Gates TE SDG  122.35 7.65
Jordan Reed TE WAS  136.60 8.54
Graham Gano K CAR  127.20 7.95
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  213.60 13.35
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PURRO BULLDOGS - MIKE MONDRAGON
Dak Prescott QB DAL  441.61 27.60 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO  235.90 14.74 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN  233.80 14.61 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  256.15 16.01 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  257.20 16.08 *
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU  106.90 6.68 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA  130.10 8.13 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  147.10 9.19 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN  419.56 26.22
Thomas Rawls RB SEA  97.00 6.06
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR  198.90 12.43
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  158.70 9.92
Gary Barnidge TE CLE  102.70 6.42
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK  130.00 8.13
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO  160.50 10.03

RALPH RODRIGUEZ - Ralph Rodriguez
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  596.81 37.30 *
Theo Riddick RB DET  158.30 9.89 *
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI  70.55 4.41 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  152.30 9.52 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  158.70 9.92 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  167.55 10.47 *
Mike Nugent K --- BYE 0.00 0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  215.90 13.49 *
Brock Osweiler QB HOU  303.31 18.96
Matt Jones RB WAS  98.15 6.13
Darren Sproles RB PHI  160.20 10.01
Adam Thielen WR MIN  162.40 10.15
Delanie Walker TE TEN  156.15 9.76
Dan Carpenter K BUF  99.05 6.19
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  165.70 10.36

RAREBREED - GABRIEL SERRANO
Tom Brady QB NWE  406.26 25.39 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE  236.70 14.79 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ  224.20 14.01 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  186.35 11.65 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL  168.25 10.52 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR  112.65 7.04 *
Graham Gano K CAR  127.20 7.95 *
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL  181.65 11.35 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  596.81 37.30
Melvin Gordon RB SDG  295.60 18.48
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE  178.85 11.18
Vernon Davis TE WAS  92.35 5.77
Dennis Pitta TE BAL  126.95 7.93
Jason Myers K JAC  124.05 7.75
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  166.35 10.40

STINGERS - Mike Pascoe
Philip Rivers QB SDG  454.64 28.42 *
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  221.60 13.85 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  272.50 17.03 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  210.06 13.13 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG  182.60 11.41 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  181.25 11.33 *
Brandon McManus K DEN  126.00 7.88 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  165.70 10.36 *
Alex Smith QB KAN  366.58 22.91
Darren Sproles RB PHI  160.20 10.01
A.J. Green WR CIN  153.40 9.59
Julio Jones WR ATL  218.50 13.66
Eric Ebron TE DET  114.00 7.13
Wil Lutz K NOR  139.05 8.69
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  142.55 8.91

THE GAMBLER - BILLY  MONDRAGON
Drew Brees QB NOR  559.41 34.96 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA  97.00 6.06 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR  198.90 12.43 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  256.15 16.01 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR  208.80 13.05 *
Jack Doyle TE IND  117.05 7.32 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI  112.00 7.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  160.25 10.02 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL  441.61 27.60
Rashad Jennings RB NYG  166.20 10.39
DeMarco Murray RB TEN  344.01 21.50
Julian Edelman WR NWE  186.35 11.65
Will Tye TE NYG  69.65 4.35
Wil Lutz K NOR  139.05 8.69
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  166.35 10.40

The Money Team - JASON SEGURA
Drew Brees QB NOR  559.41 34.96 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  267.85 16.74 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN  173.75 10.86 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE  80.15 5.01 *
Marquess Wilson WR CHI  26.55 1.66 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM  142.60 8.91 *
Matt Bryant K ATL  170.00 10.63 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  193.85 12.12 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL  550.43 34.40
Robert Kelley RB WAS  168.80 10.55
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR  166.65 10.42
Rishard Matthews WR TEN  180.00 11.25
Zach Ertz TE PHI  144.65 9.04
Mason Crosby K GNB  124.05 7.75
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  144.40 9.03

THESAMS - SAM  LEWIS
Andrew Luck QB IND  501.51 31.34 *
Frank Gore RB IND  262.05 16.38 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ  201.85 12.62 *
Davante Adams WR GNB  210.30 13.14 *
Anquan Boldin WR DET  139.90 8.74 *
Jason Witten TE DAL  118.95 7.43 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA  130.10 8.13 *
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL  181.65 11.35 *
Cam Newton QB CAR  409.10 25.57
Chris Ivory RB JAC  116.75 7.30
Damien Williams RB MIA  91.80 5.74
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE  178.85 11.18
Coby Fleener TE NOR  112.65 7.04
Brandon McManus K DEN  126.00 7.88
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  164.70 10.29

WESSON - JOHN WESSON
Joe Flacco QB BAL  419.16 26.20 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  390.95 24.43 *
Theo Riddick RB DET  158.30 9.89 *
Travis Benjamin WR SDG  112.90 7.06 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  191.80 11.99 *
Jack Doyle TE IND  117.05 7.32 *
Chris Boswell K PIT  99.05 6.19 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  164.70 10.29 *
Carson Palmer QB ARI  417.49 26.09
Frank Gore RB IND  262.05 16.38
Rashad Jennings RB NYG  166.20 10.39
Randall Cobb WR GNB  120.85 7.55
Zach Miller TE CHI  96.10 6.01
Cairo Santos K KAN  133.10 8.32
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK  154.45 9.65

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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